
Important Information
• �Charter buses for all trips will load at the Convention 

Center, SW Corner of Capitol Ave. and Maryland St. An 
ADA (“Americans with Disabilities Act”) bus for people 
with difficulty walking or in a wheelchair will load at the 
Hyatt loading dock on Maryland Street (NE Corner of 
Capitol Ave. and Maryland St.) before all events.

• �REMEMBER: For faster bus loading, please fill the rear 
seats FIRST. You do not need to re-board the same 
bus after an event. Get on the first bus that has space 
available.

• �WEAR YOUR NAME BADGE TO ALL CONVENTION 
EVENTS, OR YOU WILL NOT BE ADMITTED.

• �PLEASE NOTE: No flash photography allowed during 
the concerts. No exceptions! The artists will be happy to 
pose for flash pictures following the performance.

Optional Events
• �Jam Sessions — $5/person/each, Warren PAC, 

Sunday, 10:00 pm. Reservations for the Sunday Jam 
Session may be made at the Registration/Hospitality 
Desk by Saturday at 5:00 pm.

• �Annual Banquet — $65/person, Tuesday, July 8.
Seating with your friends for the Annual Banquet may 
be selected prior to the event. See Barb Johnson at the 
Registration/Hospitality Desk by Saturday at 5:00 pm 
for seat selection for the Annual Banquet. All seating is 
reserved.

• �Cincinnati Encore — If you are driving a car to the 
Encore, you must check in with Registration for 
instructions. Thank you!

Recordings & Merchandise Shop
Cosmopolitan Ballroom B, 3rd Level
Friday	 12:00 pm – 6:00 pm

Saturday	� 9:00 am – 1:30 pm  
5:00 pm – 6:30 pm 

Sunday	� 9:00 am to 1:30 pm  
5:00 pm to 7:00 pm 

Monday	 Closed  All  Day

Tuesday	� 9:30 am – 12:00 pm 
5:00 pm – 6:00 pm

Electronic Organ Displays
3rd Level, hours as posted by exhibitors
Allen Organ Company — Cosmopolitan Ballroom A
Other Exhibitors — Cosmopolitan Ballroom C & D

FRIDAY, July 4
• �Registration Desk open 10:00 am – 7:00 pm 

Cosmopolitan Foyer, 3rd Level

4:00 – 6:00 �pm  No-host Gala Opening Cocktail  
�Reception, Regency Ballroom, 2nd Level 
CLETUS GOENS, Hammond C-2 w/Leslie

7:00 pm	�� Board ADA bus for Hilbert Circle Theatre. 
Everyone else walks. Shuttle buses will operate 
if there is rain.

7:30 pm	� RICHARD HILLS, Opening Concert 
Hilbert Circle Theatre, Monument Circle  
(2 block walk)

9:30 pm	� Exit theatre, view fireworks, walk back to Hyatt 
Regency Hotel. ADA bus will load. Shuttle 
buses will operate if there is rain.

Visit the “Hammond Lounge” in the lobby bar!

SATURDAY, July 5
• �Registration Desk open 8:00 am - 1:00 pm and 3:00 pm 

– 5:00 pm. Cosmopolitan Foyer, 3rd Level

8:30 am	 ATOS Annual Meeting, Regency Ballroom

9:30 am	 Members Forum, Regency C & D, 2nd Level

10:00 am	 Seminars 

1:30 pm	� Board buses for Warren PAC 
(Last bus departs at 2:00 pm.)

2:30 pm	� SCOTT SMITH and JUSTIN STAHL,  
Warren PAC

4:30 pm	� Board buses for hotel 
(Last bus departs at 4:45 pm.)

6:30 pm	� Board buses for Anderson, IN 
(Last bus departs at 6:45 pm.)

8:00 pm	 SIMON GLEDHILL, Paramount Theatre

10:00 pm	� Board buses for hotel 
(Last bus departs at 10:15 pm.)

Visit the “Hammond Lounge” in the lobby bar!

SUNDAY, July 6
• �Registration Desk open 9:00 am – 12:00 pm.  

Cosmopolitan Foyer, 3rd Level

8:15 am	� Board buses for Manual High School 
(Last bus departs at 9:00 am.)

9:30 am	 Young Artists Competition at Manual 

10:30 am	 JUSTIN LAVOIE, Manual High School

11:30 am	�� Board buses shuttling to hotel 
(Last bus departs at 12:00 pm.)

1:45 pm	� Board buses for St. Paul’s 
(Last bus departs at 2:00 pm.)

2:30 pm	 NATHAN LAUBE, St. Paul’s Episcopal

4:00 pm	� Board buses for hotel 
(Last bus departs at 4:15 pm.)

6:30 pm	� Board buses for Warren PAC 
(Last bus departs at 6:45 pm.)

7:30 pm	� MARK HERMAN and DAVID GRAY at Warren 
Performing Arts Center

9:30 pm	 Jam Session (Optional, ticket required)

9:30 pm	� Board buses shuttling to hotel 
(Last bus departs at 11:00 pm.) 

Visit the “Hammond Lounge” in the lobby bar!

MONDAY, July 7
8:00 am	� Board buses for Ft. Wayne, IN. 

(Last bus departs at 8:15 pm.) 

10:30 am	 DAVE WICKERHAM, Embassy Theatre	

11:45 pm	 Board buses for lunch

12:00 pm	� Box lunch at St. Francis, Perf. Arts Center, 431 
West Berry Street, Ft. Wayne, IN

1:00 pm	� Board buses for Baker St. Station, 221 West 
Baker Street, Ft. Wayne, IN

1:30 pm	 PIERRE FRACALANZA, 450 Paramount VTPO

1:00 pm	� Board buses for Trinity Eng.Church, 405 West 
Wayne Street, Ft. Wayne, IN

1:30pm	 Demo of 3 organs at Trinity English Lutheran

2:30 pm	 Board buses for Trinity Church

3:00 pm	 Demo of 3 organs at Trinity English Lutheran

2:30 pm	 Board buses for Baker St. Station

3:00 pm	 PIERRE FRACALANZA, 450 Paramount VTPO

mini-guide.indd   1 6/25/14   5:19 PM



4:30 pm	� Board buses for No-host Cocktails & Dinner 
St. Francis Performing Arts Center

5:00 pm	 No-host cocktails

6:00 pm	 Sit-down dinner (Included in registration fee)

7:30 pm	� WALT STRONY, Embassy Theatre,  
Silent Film: The General

9:00 pm	 Board buses for Indianapolis

11:00 pm	� Arrive Hyatt Regency, Indianapolis.

Visit the “Hammond Lounge” in the lobby bar!

TUESDAY, July 8
8:15 am	� Group A: Board buses for Hedback Theatre 

(Last bus departs at 8:30 am.)

9:00 am	 CLARK WILSON, Hedback Theatre

10:00 am	 Buses depart for hotel

9:30 am	� Group B: Board buses for Hedback Theatre 
(Last bus departs at 9:45 am.)

10:15 am	 CLARK WILSON, Hedback Theatre

11:15 am	 Buses depart for hotel

12:45 pm	� Board buses for Long Center, Lafayette, IN 
(Last bus departs at 1:00 pm.)

2:30 pm	 KEN DOUBLE, Long Center

4:00 pm	� Board buses for hotel 
(Last bus departs at 4:15 pm.)

6:00 pm	� Cocktails, Indiana Roof Ballroom, 6th Floor, 140 
W. Washington St. (Across Washington Street 
from Hyatt. Ballroom elevator at East end under 
the IRT marquee.)

7:00 pm	� Annual Banquet, Indiana Roof Ballroom 
(Advance reservation only)

8:00 pm	� Awards Presentation—Ken Double, MC, 
Indiana Roof Ballroom (All welcome to attend)

9:00 – 11:0�0 pm  BILL TANDY plays for Dancing & 
Listening, Indiana Roof Ballroom (All welcome 
to attend. Bar open until 11 pm.)

WEDNESDAY, July 9
Cincinnati Encore
• �You must stay with your group. 

• �ANYONE DRIVING TO THE ENCORE MUST CHECK 
IN WITH REGISTRATION DESK BY SUNDAY FOR 
DIRECTIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS!

8:00 am 	� Buses load for Cincinnati  
(Buses depart at 8:15 am)

	� JELANI EDDINGTON at Wehmeier Residence 
(Three performances)

	� Sit-down Luncheon at Cincinnati Museum 
Center (Three seatings)         

	� Free time at Cincinnati Museum Center  
(Hear the mighty Skinner organ)

2:30 pm	� Mark Herman, at Cincinnati Music Hall 
Ballroom, 3/31 Wurlitzer

4:15 pm	 Buses leave for Dinner Cruise

5:00 pm	� 2-1/2 HOUR CRUISE of Ohio River,  
BB Riverboats Paddlewheel. No-host Cocktails 
& Buffet Dinner

8:00 pm	 Board buses for Indianapolis

10:00 pm	 Arrive at Hyatt Regency

Mini-Guide

The 59th Annual Convention
of the American Theatre  
Organ Society

Hosted by the  
Central Indiana Chapter

Indianapolis, Indiana
July 4 – 8, 2014

Cincinnati Encore
July 9, 2014

Please Note: Artists, concert locations and times 
given in this program are as of June 30, 2014. 
Changes may be necessary due to unforeseen 
circumstances. Any such changes will be announced.

Ill
in

oi
s 

S
t.

M
er

id
ia

n 
S

t.

Washington St.

Market St.
Monument Cir.

Maryland St.

N

C
ap

ito
l A

ve
.

Hyatt Regency
1 S. Capitol Ave.
Convention Hotel

Bus Loading Area
(Convention 

Center)

Indiana
Roof 

Ballroom

Hilbert
Circle

Theatre

mini-guide.indd   2 6/25/14   5:19 PM


